CFO Pre-W/C 389   422   466   107   127   137   394   366   376   1,874   2,039   2,230

Total Debt 3,430   3,511   3,605   1,249   1,267   1,310   2,391   2,409   2,525   15,644   15,010   14,911

CFO Pre-W/C + Interest / Interest 2.9x 3.9x 3.1x 2.5x 2.7x 2.8x 4.8x 4.4x 4.5x 4.5x 4.8x 5.1x

CFO Pre-W/C / Debt 11.3% 12.0% 12.9% 8.6% 10.0% 10.5% 16.5% 15.2% 14.9% 12.0% 13.6% 15.0%

6.6% 7.3% 8.2% 5.0% 6.3% 6.7% 13.1% 11.6% 11.2% 8.1% 9.4% 10.6%

Debt / Capitalization 48.8% 48.2% 47.6% 54.3% 53.4% 53.8% 55.4% 54.5% 54.8% 58.9% 56.5% 54.9%

FortisBC Energy Inc. FortisBC Inc. FortisAlberta Inc. Hydro One Inc.

A3 (Stable) Baa1 (Stable) Baa1 (Stable) A3 (Stable)

[1] All figures & ratios calculated using Moody’s estimates & standard adjustments. FYE = Financial Year-End. LTM = Last Twelve Months. RUR* = Ratings under Review, where UPG = for
upgrade and DNG = for downgrade
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

8   9 December 2022 FortisBC Energy Inc.: Update to credit analysis

MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE AND PROJECT FINANCE

Exhibit 11

Cash Flow and Credit Metrics [1]
CF Metrics Dec-18 Dec-19 Dec-20 Dec-21 LTM Sept-22

As Adjusted

   FFO 407 417 412 479 491

+/- Other -5 7 -23 -57 -25

   CFO Pre-WC 402 424 389 422 466

-46 -13 -48 95 23
   CFO 356 411 341 517 489

-   Div 143 151 162 166 169

-   Capex 486 483 477 513 609

   FCF -273 -223 -298 -162 -289

(CFO  Pre-W/C) / Debt 13.6% 13.6% 11.3% 12.0% 12.9%
(CFO  Pre-W/C - Dividends) / Debt 8.8% 8.7% 6.6% 7.3% 8.2%

FFO / Debt 13.8% 13.4% 12.0% 13.6% 13.6%

RCF / Debt 8.9% 8.5% 7.3% 8.9% 8.9%

Revenue 1,187 1,330 1,385 1,714 1,949

Interest Expense 275 216 209 147 218

Net Income 171 172 180 173 195

Total Assets 6,888 7,351 7,738 8,173 8,514

Total Liabilities 4,168 4,460 4,758 5,076 5,244

Total Equity 2,720 2,891 2,980 3,097 3,270

[1] All figures and ratios are calculated using Moody’s estimates and standard adjustments. Periods are Financial Year-End unless indicated. LTM = Last Twelve Months
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

Exhibit 12

FortisBC Energy Inc. Moody's - Adjusted Debt Breakdown
(CAN Millions) FYE Dec-17 FYE Dec-18 FYE Dec-19 FYE Dec-20 FYE Dec-21 LTM Sept-22

As Reported Debt 2,578.0 2,832.0 2,952.0 3,269.0 3,368.0 3,462.0

   Pensions 91.0 83.0 139.0 155.0 133.0 133.0

   Operating Leases 19.2 22.4 8.0 6.0 10.0 10.0

   Non-Standard Adjustments 19.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Moody's Ajusted Debt 2,707.2 2,957.4 3,120.0 3,430.0 3,511.0 3,605.0